

19 Novembre 2024

SGS Brightsight Plaza Xavier Cugat 2, Edificio A, 2B Barcelona, 08174 Spain



Attention: Fabio Murillo Alonso

Re: GlobalPlatform SESIP Certification Body – Level 1 / 3

Licensing Number:	GP_AL_110
Licensing Date:	18 Novembre 2024
Licensing Expiration Date:	17 September 2026

Company Name (as will appear on the GlobalPlatform website):	SGS Brightsight.
Facility Name (as will appear on the GlobalPlatform website):	SGS Brightsight Calle Trespaderne 29 Madrid, 28042 Spain
GlobalPlatform Requirements	GP_PRO_074 - SESIP governance
Restrictions, if any:	None

## Dear Fabio Murillo Alonso:

GlobalPlatform, Inc. ("GlobalPlatform") would like to thank the above company ("Company") for its interest in participating in the GlobalPlatform SESIP licensing Program ("GP SESIP Program"), pursuant to GlobalPlatform's SESIP Certification Body Licensing program.

After reviewing the Company's request dated 7 September 2020 for Licensing of the above-referenced facility as a GlobalPlatform SESIP Certification Body for purposes of the GP SESIP Program and considering that you are a 17065 accredited Certification Body, GlobalPlatform is pleased to inform you that the Facility is hereby designated as a GlobalPlatform SESIP Certification Body ("GP SESIP CB").

Accordingly, subject to the terms of this letter and the restrictions set forth above (if any), GlobalPlatform hereby agrees to include the above-referenced Facility in the list of GlobalPlatform SESIP Certification Body on the GlobalPlatform web site at <a href="https://globalplatform.org">https://globalplatform.org</a>.

<u>Please Note</u>: Licensing as a GP SESIP CB reflects only that, as of the date of this letter, the specified facility has successfully demonstrated that it satisfies all of the GlobalPlatform's requirements and conditions for GP SESIP Program for the purpose of performing security evaluation of IoT products using the SESIP Methodology. Designation as a GP SESIP CB is not, and should not be construed as either a guarantee of any certification body or its services or that any such services will be performed in any given manner, or an endorsement of any certification body.

Licensing and listing as a GP SESIP CB are subject to continued compliance with all applicable GlobalPlatform requirements. Because licensing and listing are subject to such limitations, including termination under certain circumstances, you and any third parties are strongly encouraged to periodically confirm that the CB licensing is current and has not been terminated, by referring to the current GP SESIP CB List.

Information pertaining to GP SESIP Program is available on the GlobalPlatform website. All questions related to the certification body licensing process or the GP SESIP Program should be sent to the GlobalPlatform Security Evaluation Secretariat at the following email address: <a href="mailto:security-certification@globalplatform.org">security-certification@globalplatform.org</a>.

This Licensing Letter is effective as of the date of this letter.

GlobalPlatform, Inc.

By:	
Name: Gil Bernabeu	
Title: CTO	